IR¥A1000cc &N

B=:

1. §IskCylinder Head
2. Kk EIntake Manifold
B SEERE Throttle Body Assy

3. ]I"JValve Train

4. SEI{#Cylinder

5. (g Camshaft

6. i ==iEHF Crankshaft Piston

7. GEhFES. HilERRight Crankcase & Oil Pump Assy
8. TSRS Right Crankcase

9. ZLsHFEIF. 7kZELeft Crankcase & Water Pump
10. ZHHHFEES. fEFRHL Left Crankcase Cover & Magnetor
11. HiEhF§ZH S Crankcase Assy
12. Y§{EEhZ Shaft Y Transmissions
13. 54LFE(&ETN Gear Box Transmission
14. 58C5a{5Gear Box
15. B&&3Clutch
16. #2048, ¥ X Shiftcam & Fork
17. /87K E Cooling Water Pipe

B.. 3 /
y / 7.15
SiIkCylinder Head ¢ 8




SiEIkCylinder Head

FS = =3 &4 e Part Name And Standard
P012000122000100 SHTSLAE AL (1) Cylinder Head Assembly
Cylinder (1)
0
TN . Cylinder Head Assembly
= N |‘;|\ .
P012000122000200 SELSk SRR (2ET) Cylinder (2)
1 P012000110120000 S8 M10x1.25x165 Cylinder bolts M10x1.25x165
2 P012000110180000 SE12E# M10x1.25%x195 Cylinder bolts M10x1.25x195
3 PJO0000906020500 $EEEB10x18x%3 Copper Washer 10x18x3
4 P010000333000000 KTEZE(NGK DCPRYE) Spark Plug NGK DCPR7E
5 BGB5787-M6x12 NAEIE=MHIEEM6x 12 Hexagon flange bolts M6x12
6 PJ0O0000906010100 tBEVB6%x12x1.5 Aluminum Washer 6x12x1.5
7 P0120001220A0200 EETSUES (—HD) é};lmder Head assy Cylinder
8 BGB901-M8x45-B Zé?:ﬂg’ffMSx45 (5 Stud M8x45(SUS)
3 7S AEIESLIRET Hexagon socket head cap
? BGB70-M6x100 M6x100 screws M6x100
TISLEZEE 1PK- ; -
10 P010000123120000 N769C-4 Seal 1PK-N769C-4
11 P010000123110000 SEESkE Cover,Cylinder Head
12 PJ0O0000906010900 BB 14%x22%1.5 Aluminum Washer 14x22x1.5
13 P010000123250000 Sk SR ggfttet'cy"”der Head Cover
14 P010000123260000 SHEELEIZEM6 %25 Bolts M6x25
15 P0120001220A0100 SESMAS (—4D) Cylinder Head assy Cylinder

(1)



10

11

12

P010000124050000

P0120001241A0000

BGB5787-M8x40

PJO0O000907300700

P012000124010000

P0120001241A0100

P010000391500000

P010000167010000

BGB818-M4x8

P012000165300000

P010000164300000

BGB70-M6x20

&R

SRR 1PK-
N862C-4

HSEES
NEE=HEIEEM8 x40

IRFTRIRIEHEH 040 ~

HSIRE/ EIE RS
(28086011)

TMAPEHR

TFERLIRETMAX8

IHes (25384016)

M55 RR B e R

N7 REIESLIRET
M6x20

Part Name And Standard
Seal,intake-tube 1PK-N862C-4

Intake-tube Assy

Hexagon flange bolts M8x40
Hose Clamp Assy 940 ~ 60

Intake-tube joint

Three-way Pipe Joint
Temperature/Pressure Sensor

Press Plate, TEMP

Cross recessed Pan head screws
M4 x8

Fuel Injector (25384016)
Permanent Seat II,Fuel Injector

Hexagon socket head cap screws
M6x20



13 P010000165110000 BAME @8 x914x80 2 Fuel Pipe 8x@14x80
14 P010000165210000 SEE ) 1 Three-way Pipe

15 PJO0O000907200000 EEIEHEA 014.8 4 Clamp 914.8

BSEERE Throttle Body Assy

Fs wmS =3 &4 i e Part Name And Standard
1 P012000164000000 TISHEEME (D54A) 1 Throttle Body Assy (D54A)

SIIValve Train

SIJValve Train



FS i i= ==} &4 T s Part Name And Standard

1 P010000147110000 HSI] 4 Intake Valve

2 P010000147210000 HSI) 4 Exhaust Valve

3 P010000147020000 S EERE 8 Valve Spring Washer
4 P010000147050000 HHEAM 8 Valve Stem Seal

5 P010000147030000 ST 8 Spring,Valve

6 P010000147070000 S J5EREERE 8 Retainer,Valve Spring
7 P010000147130000 S8k 16 Valve Lock Clamp

8 PJO0000906004100 BE12.5x17%0.5 8 Washer 12.5x17x0.5
9 P0100001441A0000 HSEEES 2 Intake Valve Rocker
10 P0100001442A0000 HSIEBAS 2 Exhaust Valve Rocker
11 P010000144030000 PR 4 Valve Rockershaft

SEIFCylinder

FS WS &R HE Part Name And Standard
1 PJ00000908020600 EUH14%16 8 Pin,Dowel 14x16

2 P0100001207A0100 SELELEREER 2 Gasket,Cylinder Head

3 P0120001211A0200 SiEsDO 1 Cylinder Body assy Cylinder (2)

4 P010000120090000 SEAEE 2 Sgasket,Cylinder Body



5 P0120001211A0100 SEESI 1

14 ¢f OEgtECamshaft

12
MitiCamshaft
FS wmS I ETR #
1 P012000142120000 (Y4 I 1
2 P010000143060000 (YR HBRAAR 2
3 BGB5787-M6x12 fw_\?ffm?ﬁ 4
4 P012000143040000 IER MBEREE 2

Cylinder Body assy Cylinder (1)

Part Name And Standard
Camshaft IO

Camshaft Limiting Plate
Hexagon flange bolts M6x12

Timing Driven Sprocket



5 BGB70-M6x16-10.9-F
6 P012000143020000

7 P012000145080000

8 P012000145300000

9 BGB5787-M6x25

10 P0100001451B0000

11 P0100001452B0000

12 P010000145010000

13 P012000142110000

14 P010000145070000

iEEiEMFCrankshaft Piston

Fs wmS

1 P012000134000000
2 P0120001311A0000
3 P007000131070000
4 P012000131020000

A7 FBEESLIRET
M6x16

1EATH%5&EM7-6.35-118

SKEREHR
IKE=RES

INEIE=EIRE
M6x25

HESRIK AR

SRS MR
SKEMREEEMOx 12
e T

SRR

R ZTR
HAmZEATER
EEINAN
EE R
iEEETH

(o)}

N

Hexagon socket head cap screws
M6x16-10.9

Timing Chain M7-6.35-118
Gasket, Tensioner

Tensioner

Hexagon flange bolts M6x25

Tensioner Plate

Guide Plate

Tensioner bolts M6x12
Camshaft I

Chain Plate

Part Name And Standard
Crankshaft Assy
Piston Ring Set
Circlip,Piston Pin

Piston Pin



5 P012000131010000 iEE 2 Piston

6 P010000130010000 FRR 1 Key

/N
¥ ~. 10
HERiRfEES. HiBRRight Crankcase & 0il Pump
| 7 25 /

O‘J’
@) s

AHhfEES. imZRRight Crankcase & Oil Pump Assy

FsS wS FR3Z &R HE Part Name And Standard

1 P0120001110A0000 AEas 1 Right Crankcase Assy

2 P012000110190000 ek RS ] 1 Gasket,Crankcase

3 P010000134010000 R4 ELRBI173KU 2 Crankshaft Bearing RB9173KU
4 P010000134020000 HH4AMELRBI173KL 2 Crankshaft Bearing RB9173KL
5 PJO0000908020300 EfIfE10x16 2 Pin,Dowel 10x16

6 P002000111070000 HUHEES 1 Blind Nut,Oil Drainage

7 PJO0000912014700 O/ Z+JE36%3.5 1 O-Ring 36x3.5



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

P002000152040000

P002000152030000

P010000151010000

P010000151100000

BGB819.1-M6x30

BGB894.1-10

P010000197090000

PJO0O000908010800

P010000197070001

PJO0O000906001300

P010000197080000

P010000150020000

P010000245040000

BGB276-6200RS

P010000153080000

P010000153090000

P010000110350000

PJO0000904060200

PJO0O000908010100

ISR
AU e
W £
HRES

TFETIZETM6 %30

MR 010
IKRNENEES
EfEiHo4x21
IKERHH I

HE10.3x 171
IKRERNHEL
THERRIEIA
XEXEC 6 10%50
#H7&6200RS

RSO ERES

VI ZESE 1PK-VS-
0020C-A-4

FEP10x020x11
A7 SFAIRZENPT1/8

EltEiHe6x12

Filter Spring

Oil Filter Strainer
Gasket,Oil Pump
Oil Pump Assy

Cross recessed countersunk
head screw M6x30

Circlip for shaft 10

Water pump driven gear

Pin p4x21

Water Pump Shaft I

Washer 10.3x17x1

Water Pump driving gear

Oil Pump Middle Gear
Duplicate Gear Shaft 10x50
Bearing 6200RS

Oil Separator

Seal 1PK-VS-0020C-A-4

Bushing §10x@$20x11
Screw Plug NPT1/8

Pin g6x12



A hFESS Right Crankcase

FS WS

P007000123020000

—_

2 PJ00000912014200

3 P010000152030000

4 P024000224120000

5 BGB5787-M6x12

6 P010000110170000

7 PJ00000908020100

8 P0O100001131A0000

FR3CETR
RS

O & 41832.7x3.1
HUHR 8K
FEaEERENR
NAE=EIREM6 % 12
ARhiEEE R
ENIEH8x 12

aHESES

Part Name And Standard
Cover,Exhaust Valve
O-Ring 32.7x3.1
Oil Filter Strainer
Holder,Drive sprocket
Hexagon flange bolts M6x12
Gasket,Right Crankcase Cover
Pin,Dowel 8x12

Right Crankcase Cover Assy



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

P010000112050000

P010000111050000

BGB5787-M6x30

P010000134030000

PJO0000911013300

PJO0O000907100600

P010000110260000

BGB819.1-M6x30

P010000151100100

PO10D00153071750

P010000112040000

PJO0000912010200

PJO0O000907300000

ERSHAE E L
M10x1.25x12

NEIE=EIEEM6 %30

A=EMB9340KS

HEI34x52x7
BIMHEHG 014

e
AR TM6 X 30

HRES
BEGHE1750
BERERS
O/ Z+El6 %2

IRETBRIIRA 012~
920

Oil Plug M10x1.25x12,Crankcase

Oil Pipe Joint
Hexagon flange bolts M6x30

Crankcase Cover Bearing
MB9340KS

Oil Seal 34x52x7
Spring Clamp G ¢14
Exhaust Pipe

Cross recessed countersunk head
screw M6x30

Oil Pump Assy
Rubber Qil Pipe 1750
Joint,Breathing Pipe

O-Ring 6x2

Hose Clamp Assy 912 ~ 20



ERiHFE(E,. kZFLeft Crankcase & Water Pump Q"' A
Newdl
=—

ZHFEE. KFRLeft Crankcase & Water Pump

FsS wS

1 P0120001120A0000
2 PJO0000904060200
3 P0100001521A0000
4 PJO0000912016400
5 P010000152050000
6 BGB5787-M6x20

7 P010000365600000
8 P010000153100000
9 P003000152070000

10 PJO0O000906010600

X &R
AR S
7 FIREENPT1/8
WIS SRES
OF/Z£RE61.5%2.4
HUHEEeES
TNEIE=HIEEM6% 20
THEERkES
R
BEEEP8xB1x32.5

FEEE12.5%x20%2

Hy=

1

1

Part Name And Standard
Left Crankcase Assy
Screw Plug NPT1/8
Oil Filter
O-Ring 61.5x2.4
Oil Filter Cover
Hexagon flange bolts M6x20
Oil Pressure Sensor
Pressure Relief Plunger
Spring 8x@1x32.5

Aluminum Washer 12.5x20x2



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

P012000233150000

P010000114020000

PJO0O000908020100

P010000245040000

P010000245030000

P010000245020000

P010000197000000

PJO0O000908010700

P010000197090000

P001010937000000

BGB5787-M6x65

PJO0O000906010100

BGB5787-M6x35

P012000312000000

BGB5787-M8x40

BGB5787-M6x40

P010000197020000

PJO0000912014500

g M12x1.25%15

ISR
EfIEH8x 12
SEXAEC 61050
EXEEE

GalEI S

IKEREBMH
EltEfHo4x16
IKRMELEEE

REHHAHKT010

INEIE=EIREM6 %65

fEHE6x12x1.5

NEIE=EIRIEM6 %35

ERNEBHERMYL1330

NEIE=EIEEMB x40
NEIE=HIZEM6x40

IKREZIE 1PK-
N771C-4

OF.%Z£@B34.2%2.5

Hollow Bolts M12x1.25x15
Gasket,Left Crankcase Cover
Pin,Dowel 8x12

Duplicate Gear Shaft 10x50
Duplicate Gear

Middle Gear

Water Pump Assy

Pin g4x16

Water pump driven gear
Needle Bearing HK1010
Hexagon flange bolts M6x65
Aluminum Washer 6x12x1.5
Hexagon flange bolts M6x35
Starter Motor Assy L1330
Hexagon flange bolts M8x40
Hexagon flange bolts M6x40

Seal,Water Pump cover 1PK-
N771C-4

O-Ring 34.2x2.5



ZRHfES. FZHRH Left Crankcase Cover & Magnetor

Fs wmS R &R = Part Name And Standard
1 P010000114010000 Vaul: - 1 Left Crankcase Cover

2 PJ00000912013200 O Z+1E24%2.5 1 O-Ring 24x2.5

3 P010000110030000 AP 1 Big Peep Hole Cover

4 BGB5787-M6x35 NEIE=ZMmIgEM6x35 10 Hexagon flange bolts M6x35
S BGBT0-Max16 ggﬁ*ﬂ*%’ﬂ g | Hexsgon socket head cop

6 PJ00000912012200 & $1E18% 1.8 1 O-Ring 18x1.8

7 P012000391100000 bV R 1 Crankcase speed Sensor

8 BGB5787-M6x12 NAEE=EIREMEx12 1 Hexagon flange bolts M6x12
9 P010000156500000 HIERRAES 1 Plug,Oil Level

10 PJ0O0000912012400 O/ E+1E18%3.5 1 O-Ring 18x3.5

11 P012000311200000 TETFEHE(L460) 1 Generator Stator Assy L460



12 P010000110040000 EF LR 1 Stator wire guard plate

13 BGB818-M4x8 toREmETMAxe 3 CTOSS recessed Pan head

14 P010000311050000 EFI2M16x35 1 Generator Rotor Bolt M16x35
15 P010000243100000 EaEEREaNt 1 Overrunning Clutch

16 P012000311100000 ®FES 1 Generator Rotor Assy

17 PJO0000906004700 BE17.2x30%3 1 Washer 17.2x30x3

18 BGB93-8 SHEHE DS 6 Spring Washer 98

19 BGB5787-M6x35 INAEE=EEEM6x35 3 Hexagon flange bolts M6x35
20 P0100002440A0000 BRASRAEE 1 Disk Gear Assy

phikfELES Crankcase Assy

HhihfE4H& Crankcase Assy

FS wmS R ZTR e Part Name And Standard
1 P010000153110000 BEEA 1 Valve Piece

2 P010000931360000 & EAR 1 Press Plate,Valve piece

3 BGB5787-M6x 14 NEE=HEIZEEM6x 14 3 Hexagon flange bolts M6x14
4 BGB70-M8x65 A BERLIZETMS %65 | 3 Hexagon socket head cap

screws M8x65

Hexagon socket head cap

5 BGB70-M8x55 W7 AR5 TM8 x 55 screws M8x55

—_

6 BGB5787-M6x70 INEIE=EIEREM6x%70

—_

Hexagon flange bolts M6x70

7 BGB5787-M6x75 NEIE=MIEEM6 %75 9 Hexagon flange bolts M6x75



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

BGB5787-M6x35

BGB5787-M6x65

BGB5787-M6x20

BGB5787-M6x85

P010000153130000

P0120001551A0000

BGB70-M6x14

BGB897-M10x60-F

BGB6187.2-M10

BGB897-M10x75-F

PJO0O000908020400

INEIE=HEIEEM6 %35
NAA=EIRIEM6 x 65
TNEIE=HIEEM6% 20
INEIE=HEEM6x85
WIS PSR
HSRRIERAS

M7 AEESLIEETM6Ox 14

ILIZHEM10x1.25%60

S
s
on

BE{28M10x1.25

TELEZHEM10%x1.25%75

TEH12x16

Yi{ETHZR Shaft Y Transmissions

Fs

wS

R Z TR

&

B

Hexagon flange bolts M6x35
Hexagon flange bolts M6x65
Hexagon flange bolts M6x20
Hexagon flange bolts M6x85
Seal,Oil cooler
Oil Cooler Assy

Hexagon socket head cap
screws M6x14

Stud M10x1.25%x60
Self-locking Nut M10x1.25
Stud M10x1.25x75

Pin,Dowel 12x16

Part Name And Standard



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

P0100002241A0022

PJO0000911013200

BGB5787-M6x20

P010000111110000

P010000111160000

BGB276-6005

P012000224050000

BGB276-6906

PJO0000912015200

PJO0000911013000

P010000224070000

P010000111170000

BGB276-6206

P012000224100200

PJO0000906005200

P010000111180000

BGB276-6305

PJO0000912017400

P010000111150000

BGB5787-M8x25

PJO0000912013300

P010000222620000

PJO0000911013100

PJ00000912013300

PJO0000906000700

BGB5783-
M10x1.25x25

BGB5787-
M10x1.25%25

P012000224310000

P012000224330000

P010000224110022

FETAE022)
SHEI25x47x7
NAE=HIREM6 % 20
V4R EE
ViR EE R R R
476005

YRiEEN4h

%6906

O/ ZE1El45% 2.5
SHEI30x47x7
YIHERE

tEnfihanEE

76206
YiateaitE s
JHEEAE30x40x0.5
EG30x042x22.5
76305
ORZZ=IE90% 3
Y47 EE 1T
INAE=HIREM8 % 25
OF/ZEIB25%2.4
FiRIEP25%032x18
SHEF32x47x7

O/ ZIB25%2.4
HE10x32x5

INFaKIRE
M10x1.25x25

NAA=EIRE
M10x1.25x25

[EIRER SRS
ERIHRS IR

HYA (922)

Cross U-Joint Assy (922)

Oil Seal 25x47x7

Hexagon flange bolts M6x20
Y Shaft Bearing Block
Gasket,Y Shaft Bearing Block
Bearing 6005

Output Shaft Y

Bearing 6906

O-Ring 45x2.5

Oil Seal 30x47x7

Shift Sleeve,Shaft Y
Transmission Shaft Spring
Bearing 6206

Transmission Shaft Y
Washer 30x40x%0.5

Bushing #30xp42x22.5
Bearing 6305

O-Ring 90x3

Y Shaft Bearing Block II
Hexagon flange bolts M8x40
O-Ring 25x2.4

Bushing $25x®32x18

Oil Seal 32x47x7

O-Ring 25x2.4

Washer 10x32x5

Hexagon Head Bolts
M10x1.25x25

Hexagon flange bolts
M10x1.25x25

Coupling, Rear Drive
Bushing,Coupling

U-joint A(p22)



31 P010000224120022 TXB (922) 1 U-joint B(p22)

32 BGB960-22 FEZIHE (022) 4 Grip Ring 922
33 P0100002241B0022 +FHES (922) 1 Knuckle Centre (922)

27 26

HE5CFE(ETN Gear Box Tra.n;.mi_szign%

580 F8(E5h Gear Box Transmission

FS wmS X ZR s Part Name And Standard

1 P010000227210000 ESE i 1 Gearbox Cover

2 BGB276-6305 4HE6305 1 Bearing 6305

3 P010000110130000 FHEER 1 Press Plate,Main Shaft Bearing
4 BGB819.1-M6x12 e LBETME X 12 3 Cross recessed countersunk

head screw M6x12
5 P010000222010000 1&ETh=EH 1 Transmission Main Shaft

6 PJO0O000908010300 EitEiH0o2x18 1 Pin 2x18




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

P252913937000000

P012000223120000

PJO0O000907000200

P012000223110000

BGB276-6204DU

BGB276-6403

PJO0O000906004800

P012000223230000

PJO0000906005000

P012000223220000

P012000223210000

P252910937000000

P012000222020200

P152802937000000

PJO0O000906004400

P192716937000000

P010000223240000

P010000222030000

P010000222040000

P010000115060000

BGB5787-M6x35

BGB5787-M6x45

P010000222620100

PJ00000912013300

PJO0O000911013100

BGB70-M8x40

BGB93-8

BGB70-M8x45

REHME25%29x12.6
HISEANS%S
SR 027 x §32x 2
EEESTiPSi)

#HF6204 DU (EE54])
4hiF6403
HEE17.3x34x2
RESMBNIES
HE254x33x 1

HISM BN

LM BIEES
REHIRR25%29%9.6
fEEl
REHMAAXK15%28 %2
#/815.3x32x1.5
REHIHANBI19%x27%16
RiiiE4e

RIS EC4H
{BIReAEE012x56
HGERRET R
FNAAZEIRIEME x 35
INEIE=EIEEM6x45
FiFIEP25x032%11.5
OfsZIE25%2.4

SHE32x47x7

7N EESLIRETM8 x40

SHEEEE (8

M7 B EESLIRETM8 x 45

Needle Bearing 25x29x12.6
H Driving Gear

Circlip for shaft 327 x@32x2
L Driving Gear

Bearing 6204 DU

Bearing 6403

Washer 17.3x34x2

R Driven Gear

Washer 25.4x33x1

H Driven Gear

L Driven Gear

Needle Bearing 25x29x9.6
Transmision Countershaft
Needle Bearing AXK15x28x2
Washer 15.3x32x1.5

Needle Bearing NBI19x27x16
R Idle Gear

R Idle Gear Shaft

Reverse Gear-shaft 12x56
Bracket,Clutch Outer Cover
Hexagon flange bolts M6x35
Hexagon flange bolts M6x45
Bushing 25x@32x11.5
O-Ring 25x2.4

Oil Seal 32x47x7

Hexagon socket head cap
screws M8x40

Spring Washer ¢8

Hexagon socket head cap
screws M8x45



'D 54 FE{EGear Box

55 FEFGear Box

FS wms 23 &4 e Part Name And Standard
1 P012000227500000 WiHErAs 1 Gearbox Casing Assy

2 P010000227010000 PSpA e e 1 Gearbox Gasket

3 PJO0000908020300 EfE10x16 2 Pin,Dowel 10x16

4 PJ0O0000912012400 O %+1E18%3.5 1 O-Ring 18x3.5

5 P010000156500000 HUBtRRAS 1 Plug,Oil Level

6 P010000227520001 TIRFERSE 1 Exhaust Pipe joint

7 PJ00000906020200 {8 4x15%1.2 4 Copper Washer 8.4x15x1.2
8 P004000153010000 JRFLIZEEM8 x 25 2 Bolts for oil tube M8x25

9 P010000227310000 Wi 1 Gearbox Cover

10 PJ0O0000908020100 EfIfE8*12 2 Pin,Dowel 8x12

1 BGB5787-M6x55 INEE=HIZEEM6 %55 1 Hexagon flange bolts M6x55



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

BGB70-M8x55

P010000227320000

BGB70-M8x30

BGB5787-M6x30

PJO0000904050200

PJO0000906020600

BGB5787-M6x85

P0120001532A0000

P0120001533A0000

BGB70-M8x16

BGB819.1-M6x30

P010000151100200

BGB5787-M6x50

BGB897-M10x50-F

BGB6187.2-M10

PJ00000906010700

P010000110150000

P010000152030000

P024000224120000

BGB5787-M6x12

PJO0000912012300

PJOO000907300000

P010000153070460

P010000153071280

P012000153070760

PJO0O000912015100

N7 BEESLIRETM8 x 55

HEZE M20x1.5%12

M7 EBEESLIRETM8 % 30

NEIE=HEIEEM6 %30

18FE M12x1.5x15

R 12x20x2
NAE=TEIRIEM6 % 85
IHENREESB
HEREAESA

A7NEEFESLIEETM8 % 16

TFETKIZETM6 %30

HRABS (ZIEE)
INAIE=HIZEM6 x50

TELZFEM10% 1.25%50

EHIEEM10x1.25
$EHE14%x20x1.5

IR (M) M14x1.5%16
LI

EaNHEICENR
NAEZEIZEM6x 12
Oz &I 18x2.4

RETRIXIEHEA 012~
020

BEGHE460
BREHE 1280
BEGHET760

Of/Z 44 %2

Hexagon socket head cap
screws M8x55

Hexagon flange Screw Plug
M20x1.5x12

Hexagon socket head cap
screws M8x30

Hexagon flange bolts M6x30

Hexagon flange Screw Plug
M12x1.5x15

Copper Washer 12x20x2
Hexagon flange bolts M6x85
Oil Tube Welding Assy B
Oil Tube Welding Assy A

Hexagon socket head cap
screws M8x16

Cross recessed countersunk
head screw M6x30

Oil Pump Assy (Gear Box)

Hexagon flange bolts M6x50
Stud M10x1.25x50

Self-locking Nut M10x1.25
Aluminum Washer 14x20x1.5
Screw Plug M14x1.5x16

Oil Filter Strainer
Holder,Drive sprocket
Hexagon flange bolts M6x12

O-Ring 18x2.4

Hose Clamp Assy ¢12 ~ $20

Rubber Qil Pipe 460
Rubber Oil Pipe 1280
Rubber Oil Pipe 760

O-Ring 44x2



36

PJO0O000912010200

O/ Z£EEl6 % 2

EAaEsClutch
FS wmS
1 PO100001152A0000
2 BGB5789-M6x 28
3 P010000115230000
4 P012000213000004
5 P010000214010000
6 P010000214020000
7 PJ00000906004000
8 BGB5787-M6x22
9 P010000211060000
P012000211000000
10
P012000211000100

R ETR

Hasads

NBE=HIEEM6 %28

HEREEHE
CVTRZ Bt
#EEM12x145
M 10x110

BB 12x30x3(INEX)

TNRIE=THERIEM6 % 22

ENHWED11x030x8

DRBERREM (O
&)

ERBE =R (&
()

2 O-Ring 6x2
= Part Name And Standard
1 Cover,Clutch,Outer
9 Hexagon flange bolts M6x30
1 Seal,Clutch Cover
1 CVT Belt
1 Bolts M12x145
1 Bolts M10x110
1 Washer 12x30x3
9 Hexagon flange bolts M6x22
1 Bushing #11x@30x8
1 Driver Pulley Assy
1 Driver Pulley Assy



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

P010000212000000

P0O100001151A0000

PJO0000912015900

PJO0000912015600

BGB6187.2-M6

BGB93-6

P003000115040000

P003000115030000

64 ML 82 Shiftcam & Fork

T

REBEEETHIER)
BEOSEAS

Oz %M856.75%3.53
ORZZ£1E50x4
E8REMe
SEEEHEI06

BasaEk

RE

1 }d‘f\

24 55

R MEe, 3k X Shiftcam & Fork

wmS
P0040002321A0000
P0120002332A0000
P004000114220000

P004000114210000

&

3

arx

RIRES

K

=
TEMAS
AN ST

A=

Driven Pulley Assy
Cover,Clutch,Inner
O-Ring 56.75x%3.53
O-Ring 50x4
Self-locking Nut M6
Spring Washer ¢6
Plug,Clutch Cover

Damper

Part Name And Standard

Shift Dialing Plate Assy

Shiftshaft Assy

Gasket,Shiftshaft Cover

Shiftshaft Cover



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BGB5787-M6x20

PJO0000911011000

BGB5787-M6x30

PJO0000908020100

P012000365500000

PJO0000912013800

BGB9074.14-M6x16

P010000232000000

PJO0O000906010400

BGB5787-
M10x1.25%x16

P003000233150000

PJO0000906020700

P002000233020000

BGB308-9.5

P010000231020000

P010000231010000

P010000231310000

P010000231070000

P010000231050000

P004000231060000

BGB894.1-12

INAEIE=MHEEM6 % 20
SEEF15%25%5
NEIE=HEEEM6x30
EfIFH8x 12
SRS

O %£4B29.6x2.4

HEEEM6x%16

TS ERM L
BB 10x16x1.2

INABIE=EIRE
M10x1.25x16

ZEIREM14x1.5%21
{14 %21x1
BAEEDA X |
$NIKS9.5

KR 1

%Y IO

RS

RLILEHEE
RIETEE S

R hEE
s R 012

—

Hexagon flange bolts M6x20
Oil Seal 15x25x5

Hexagon flange bolts M6x30
Pin,Dowel 8x12

Sensor,Gear Indicator

O-Ring 29.6x2.4

Hexagon head bolt and plain
washer assemblies M6x16

Drum,Shift
Aluminum Washer 10x16x1.2

Hexagon flange bolts
M10x1.25x16

Hollow Bolts M14x1.5x21
Copper Washer 14x21x1
Spring 24x1

Steel Ball 9.5

Shifting Fork I

Shifting Fork I

Shift Rail

Spring,Gear R&L
Spring,Gear H

Spring seat,Shift Rail

Circlip for shaft 912



27K E Cooling Water Pipe

F

1

10

11
12
13

14

wmS
P010000391300000

PJO0000906011000

P010000194110000

P010000190090000
P012000190090100

BGB5787-M6x25

PJO0000904050200

PJO0000906010100

BGB5787-M6x12

PJO0O000907300300

P010000190020000
P012000190060000
P012000190070000

PJO0000906010600

R &R
KiBfERk=R

$EEE20.5%x30x 1

TiRssm T e 1PK-
N770C-4

RE
TREEED
INABIE=EIREM6Xx25

1BZE M12x1.5%15

$EEVE6x12%1.5
INEIE=EIREM6x 12

IZETBHEIBHED 020 ~
®32

=EE
—RTHKE
—ETHKE

$EEVE12.5x20%2

'

Part Name And Standard
Water Temperature Sensor

Aluminum Washer 20.5x30x1
Seal,thermostat cover

Cover,Thermostat
Cover,ThermostatII
Hexagon flange bolts M6x25

Hexagon flange Screw Plug
M12x1.5x15

Aluminum Washer 6x12x1.5

Hexagon flange bolts M6x12

Hose Clamp Assy $20 ~ 32

Three-way Pipe
Hose,Cylinder II,Outlet
Hose,Cylinder I ,Water Out

Aluminum Washer 12.5x20x2






